CH \$40.00 53813

ETAS ID: TM769595

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type	
LOAKOREA, CO. LTD.		08/09/2022	Limited Company: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG H&H Co., LTD.	
Street Address:	58, Saemunan-ro, Jongno-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Entity Type:	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5381327	TPSY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023313101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-331-3100
Email: kuhj@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jenna Kuh

Address Line 1: 2101 L Street N.W. Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 205260.010692

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jenna Kuh

Address Line 1: 2101 L Street N.W. Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenna Kuh
SIGNATURE:	/JK/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2022

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007895 FRAME: 0121

900733776

source=Assignment_TPSY#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007895 FRAME: 0122

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LOAKOREA, CO. LTD., having its principal place of business at 140, Sapyeong-Daero, Seocho-Gu Cowell Building 3F, Seoul, Republic of Korea 06577 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark registration (the "Trademark"):

Trademark	U.S. Registration No.	
TPSY	5,381,327	

and WHEREAS, LG H&H Co., LTD., having its principal place of business at 58, Saemunanro, Jongno-gu, Scoul, Republic of Korea ("Assignce"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the
Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business, symbolized by the Trademark, and the
identified registration therefor, and all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of
the Trademark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has singed this Assignment or has caused it to be signed and executed by the undersigned representative.

LOAKO	DREA, CO	.LTD	anning the same	
Ву:				
Name:_	_YI HYU?	VG SUK		
Title:	CEO			
Date of	Sionatorer	August	9.000	

ACTIVE 681120996v1

RECORDED: 11/22/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007895 FRAME: 0123